
 Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :09/02/2026 18.54.10

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: HealthPostWard4/W/NCB/22/2082-83  Procurement Title: Construction of Danchhi Health Post Building Ward no.4

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Kageshwori Manohara Municipality

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Bidding Price Modified On

Kiyaana Construction And Suppliers Pvt.
Ltd.

1 02-02-2026 07:31Kathmandu       phone: 9851080253 5121565.06 04-02-2026 19:07

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Netra Construction 5632806.33
NPR

1 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu-15
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province

Nagarjun-3
Kathmandu
constructionnetra@
gmail.com phone:
9708025707

 162,500.00 2026-07-02
00:00:00

03-02-2026
16:00

02-02-2026



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

A.R.ROYAL
CONSTRUCTION
PVT.LTD

4622134.56
NPR

2 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu-2
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province

Gokarneshwor-06,
ktm       phone:
9851277038

 162,500.00 2026-07-03
00:00:00

03-02-2026
19:52

03-02-2026

RandCConstructio
n

5537069.91
NPR

3 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu-2
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province

Patlekhet
randcconstruction2
072@gmail.com
phone:
9851043161

 162,500.00 2026-07-30
00:00:00

04-02-2026
09:49

29-01-2026

Dadhikot Nirman
Sewa

4335508.13
NPR

4 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu-11
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province

Suryabinayak-04,
Bhaktapur
phone:
9851089649

 162,500.00 2026-06-29
00:00:00

03-02-2026
19:07

03-02-2026

Kiyaana
Construction And
Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.

5121565.06
NPR

5 ONLINE Global IME
Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu
Khadka
Bhadrakali

Kathmandu
phone:
9851080253

 162,500.00 2026-06-23
00:00:00

04-02-2026
19:06

30-01-2026



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


