

Bid Opening Record (Muchulka)

Generated On :09/02/2026 18.54.10

Bid Details

IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: HealthPostWard4/W/NCB/22/2082-83

Procurement Title: Construction of Danchhi Health Post Building Ward no.4

Procurement Category: Works

Procurement Method: NCB

Public Entity Name: Kageshwori Manohara Municipality

Withdrawn Bid Response

No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Bidding Price	Submitted On	Modified On
1	Kiyaana Construction And Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.	Kathmandu phone: 9851080253	5121565.06	02-02-2026 07:31	04-02-2026 19:07

Submitted Bid Reponse

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Bid Price (including Modification)	Submission Mode	Bid Security			Discount and Methodology	Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
					Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto				
1	Netra Construction	Nagarjun-3 Kathmandu constructionnetra@gmail.com phone: 9708025707	5632806.33 NPR	ONLINE	162,500.00	02-02-2026	2026-07-02 00:00:00		Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Kathmandu-15 Kathmandu Bagmati Province		03-02-2026 16:00

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Bid Price (including Modification)	Submission Mode	Bid Security			Discount and Methodology	Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
					Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto				
2	A.R.ROYAL CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD	Gokarneshwor-06, ktm phone: 9851277038	4622134.56 NPR	ONLINE	162,500.00	03-02-2026	2026-07-03 00:00:00		Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Kathmandu-2 Kathmandu Bagmati Province		03-02-2026 19:52
3	RandCCConstruction	Patlekheta randcconstruction2072@gmail.com phone: 9851043161	5537069.91 NPR	ONLINE	162,500.00	29-01-2026	2026-07-30 00:00:00		Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Kathmandu-2 Kathmandu Bagmati Province		04-02-2026 09:49
4	Dadhikot Nirman Sewa	Suryabinayak-04, Bhaktapur phone: 9851089649	4335508.13 NPR	ONLINE	162,500.00	03-02-2026	2026-06-29 00:00:00		Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Kathmandu-11 Kathmandu Bagmati Province		03-02-2026 19:07
5	Kiyaana Construction And Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.	Kathmandu phone: 9851080253	5121565.06 NPR	ONLINE	162,500.00	30-01-2026	2026-06-23 00:00:00		Global IME Bank Ltd. Kamaladi, Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu Khadka Bhadrakali		04-02-2026 19:06

